ARTICLE XII.

Inter-agency agreements.

The Uinon will inform the Council of the nature and scope of any agreement between the Union and any specialized agency or other inter-governmental organization, and further agrees to inform the Council of the preparation of any such agreements.

ARTICLE XIII.

Liaison.

1. The United Nations and the Union agree to the foregoing provisions in the belief that they will contribute to the maintenance of effective liaison between the two organizations. They affirm their intention of taking in agreement whatever measures may be necessary to this end.

2. The liaison arrangements provided for in this agreement shall apply, as far as is appropriate, to the relations between the Union and the United Nations, including its branch and regional offices.

ARTICLE XIV.

Implementation of the Agreement.

The Secretary-General of the United Nations and the Chairman of the Executive and Liaison Commission of the Union may enter into such supplementary arrangements for the implementation of this agreement as may be found desirable in the light of operating experience of the two organizations.

ARTICLE XV.

Entry into force.

This agreement is annexed to the Universal Postal Convention concluded in Paris in 1947. It will come into force after approval by the General Assembly of the United Nations, and, at the earliest, at the same time as this Convention.

ARTICLE XVI.

Revision.

On six months' notice given on either part, this agreement shall be subject to revision by agreement between the United Nations and the Union.

Paris, 4 July, 1947.

(Signed) J. J. LE MOUËL Chairman of the XIIth Congress of the Universal Postal Union.

(Signed) JAN PAPANEK

Acting Chairman of the Committee of the Economic and Social Council on Negotiations with Specialized Agencies.